STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2011 051688

2011 SEP 20 PM 2: 16

MICHELLS P. FAJMAN RECORDER

NON-COM.

RELEASE OF PROPERTY LIEN

For a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, a certain Property Lien existing in favor of CITY OF CROWN POINT, INDIANA, a municipal corporation, 101 N. EAST STREET, CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307, and against Timothy Fetch, on the following real estate:

#45-16-21-228-007.000-042 -253 126^{TH} AVE., CROWN POINT, INDIANA, PINE HILL PHASE THREE LOT 149

a written notice of which was filed in the office of the Recorder of Lake County, State of Indiana and recorded as document number 2010-050786 on SEPTEMBER 2, 2010 in said county, is hereby declared fully satisfied and released this DAY of Sex CITY OF CROWN POINT, INDIAN ocument is the property of Lake County Recorder! STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 20th personally appeared and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing release. Witness my hand and official seal. Notany Public My Commission Expires: 49 0018 Resident of AMOUNT \$ CHARGE CASH ___ CHECK #-OVERAGE. COPY_